Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - - 0
TOTAL REVENUE 242,410 242,410 0

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment - - 0
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
  Debt Service:
   Principal - - 0
   Interest and fiscal charges - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0 0 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 242,410 242,410 0

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in - - 0
  Operating transfers out (242,410) (242,410) 0
  Transfers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (242,410) (242,410) 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ 0 0   $ 0

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  -
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 0
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 0

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

178

PAGE 13 OF 40

146 147
TERRORISM ANNEX GRANT FY01 MUNICIPAL SERVICE TAXING UNIT

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ 19,486,678   $ 20,462,888   $ 976,210
- - 0 165,000 216,151 51,151

37,500 - (37,500) 940,000 987,013 47,013
- - 0 300,100 244,570 (55,530)
- - 0 566,000 832,562 266,562
- - 0 15,000 67,683 52,683
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 165,000 740 (164,260)

37,500 0 (37,500) 21,637,778 22,811,607 1,173,829

- - 0 2,889,218 2,736,842 152,376
37,500 - 37,500 129,022 105,368 23,654

- - 0 307,646 296,603 11,043
- - 0 379,354 313,513 65,841
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 641,500 498,237 143,263
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 25,113 - 25,113

- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

37,500 0 37,500 4,371,853 3,950,563 421,290

0 0 0 17,265,925 18,861,044 1,595,119

- - 0 949,566 964,314 14,748
- - 0 (19,453,418) (19,420,766) 32,652
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - 197 197
- - 0 - - 0

0 0 0 (18,503,852) (18,456,255) 47,597

  $ 0 0   $ 0   $ (1,237,927) 404,789   $ 1,642,716

 -  3,530,492
- -

0 3,530,492
 -  63
 -  -

  $ 0   $ 3,935,344

179

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES, BUDGET AND
ACTUAL, ALL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

 148
 MSBU REFUSE COLLECTION

   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
REVENUE:
  Taxes   $ -   $ -   $ 0
  Licenses and permits - - 0
  Intergovernmental - - 0
  Charges for services 80,400 89,873 9,473
  Fines and forfeitures - - 0
  Investment income 139,800 203,323 63,523
  Special assessments 3,230,782 3,136,516 (94,266)
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous - 21 21
TOTAL REVENUE 3,450,982 3,429,733 (21,249)

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment 3,346,808 3,155,085 191,723
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency 181,516 - 181,516
  Debt Service:
   Principal - - 0
   Interest and fiscal charges - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,528,324 3,155,085 373,239

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (77,342) 274,648 351,990

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in 20,000 21,199 1,199
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transfers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 20,000 21,199 1,199

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ (57,342) 295,847   $ 353,189

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  2,297,615
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 2,297,615
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 2,593,462

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

180

PAGE 14 OF 40

 149 151
GAS TAX USES HISTORICAL STRUCTURE SURVEY PHASE II

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ 3,437,300   $ 3,548,097   $ 110,797   $ -   $ -   $ 0
- - 0 - - 0

1,786,000 1,833,749 47,749 20,000 5,000 (15,000)
87,000 172,231 85,231 - - 0

- - 0 - - 0
- 610 610 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

3,000 32,344 29,344 - - 0
5,313,300 5,587,031 273,731 20,000 5,000 (15,000)

- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

32,559 23,265 9,294 40,000 - 40,000
12,124,851 7,693,229 4,431,622 - - 0

- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
200,000 - 200,000 - - 0

- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

12,357,410 7,716,494 4,640,916 40,000 0 40,000

(7,044,110) (2,129,463) 4,914,647 (20,000) 5,000 25,000

1,609,456 1,609,456 0 20,000 20,000 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

84,000 7,851 (76,149) - - 0
- - 0 - - 0

1,693,456 1,617,307 (76,149) 20,000 20,000 0

  $ (5,350,654) (512,156)   $ 4,838,498   $ 0 25,000   $ 25,000

 6,439,171  -
- -

6,439,171 0
 -  -
 -  -

  $ 5,927,015   $ 25,000

181

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES, BUDGET AND
ACTUAL, ALL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

  152
 SJRWMD WATER QUALITY MONITORING
   VARIANCE

FAVORABLE
 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

REVENUE:
  Taxes   $ -   $ -   $ 0
  Licenses and permits - - 0
  Intergovernmental - - 0
  Charges for services - - 0
  Fines and forfeitures - - 0
  Investment income - - 0
  Special assessments - - 0
  Private donations - - 0
  Miscellaneous 63,709 40,800 (22,909)
TOTAL REVENUE 63,709 40,800 (22,909)

EXPENDITURES:
  Current:
   General government - - 0
   Public safety - - 0
   Physical environment 65,861 21,607 44,254
   Transportation - - 0
   Economic environment - - 0
   Human services - - 0
   Culture and recreation - - 0
   Court cost - - 0
   Reserve for contingency - - 0
  Debt Service:
   Principal - - 0
   Interest and fiscal charges - - 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 65,861 21,607 44,254

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (2,152) 19,193 21,345

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
  Operating transfers in - - 0
  Operating transfers out - - 0
  Transfers to Library District - - 0
  Proceeds from the sale of fixed assets - - 0
  Debt Proceeds - - 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 0 0 0

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER SOURCES
  OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES   $ (2,152) 19,193   $ 21,345

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED  10,401
  Prior period adjustment -
FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS ADJUSTED 10,401
  Residual equity transfers in  -
  Residual equity transfers out  -

FUND BALANCES AT END OF YEAR   $ 29,594

182

PAGE 15 OF 40

 153  155
HOUSE OF HOPE GRANT NORTHWEST DISTRICT IMPACT FEE

  VARIANCE   VARIANCE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

 BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

  $ -   $ -   $ 0   $ -   $ -   $ 0
- - 0 - - 0

25,699 8,322 (17,377) - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - 611 611
- - 0 - - 0
- - 0 - - 0